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ATTENDANCE FOR W/B 26/03/18 

 

Reception Class                90.83%  

Year 1                    89.81%  

Year 2                  87.5% 

Year 3         94.4% 

Year 4                  92.08% 

Year 5         95.83% 

Year 6          98.71% 

 

Congratulations to Year 6 for the best 

attendance! 

SUMMER TERM – IMPORTANT DATES 

 

Saturday 21st April – Christ the King Church 

Parish Get-Together Pie & Peas Night  

 

Wednesday 25th April Parents’ Evening 

 

Monday 7th May School closed for Bank Holiday 

 

Week beginning 14th May Key Stage 2 SATS 

 

Sunday 20th May First Holy Communion 

 

Wednesday 23rd May to Friday 25th May  

Year 6 Residential  

 

Friday 25th May 

School closes for Half Term Holiday 

 

Monday 4th June 

School opens for Summer Term 2 

 

Friday 29th June 

St Peter & St Paul Mass in School 

 

Tuesday 3rd July 

Sports Day 

 

Thursday 12th July 

Violin & Cello Concert 

 

Thursday 19th July 

Leaver’s Assembly 

 

Friday 20th July 

End of Year Mass 

 

Please see St Joseph’s website for term 

dates for the next academic year 2018/2019. 
 

CONTACT DETAILS 

 

Please inform the school office of any changes to 

your child’s contact details i.e. address, home 

telephone/mobile numbers. 

 

It is very important that your child’s contact 

information is kept up to date. 
 

FRIENDS OF ST JOSEPH’S 

 

Easter Raffle 

Thank you very much for your kind donations!  

We raised a total of £183.40 

 

Forthcoming Events 

 

Entertainment Evening with Mr Dan  

Tuesday 22nd May 

Year 1 Cake Sale Friday 8th June  

Film Club Years 1 to 6 Wednesday 13th June 

Year 2 Cake Sale Friday 22nd June 

Sponsored Walk Whole School Friday 29th June 

Year 6 Cake Sale Friday 13th July 

SATs Attendance 

Having good attendance and punctuality is important for all children in school. The Summer 1 half term 

is particularly important for our Y2 and Y6 children. Our Y2 children will sit their SATs ‘quizzes’ 

sometime during May. Y6 will sit their tests between 14th and 17th May.  

Please ensure your child is in school, on time, before and during the SATs times wherever possible. 
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